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 1 RUN FAST MAXIMUS Weighted points score WAG, 23/12/2022, R4, P M1/2C. Colaiacovo 508221 31/0302(FEL)P 3P 1M 1M 5PD14/01/2018

 2 RISING ARTIST 1 Last start Masters placegetter TEM, 02/03/2023, R3, M M2/1/2W. Bradley 530479 10/03233M 1M 5P 1P 1PB17/02/2019

 3 ZIPPING GLAMOUR 1 Weighted points score WAG, 17/03/2023, R4, P M2/2/2S. Kemp 529259 10/02763P 5P 2P 2M 3PB18/12/2018

 4 TIGGERLONG AL 1 Weighted points score WAG, 17/03/2023, R4, P M2/1/1S. Kemp 501336 18/02324P 3P 1P 4M 5PD24/02/2018

 5 LA LA NEBRASKA 2 Weighted points score WAG, 17/03/2023, R3, P M2/2/2G. Lemin 529375 13/01503P 4P 3P 4P 5PD01/10/2018

 6 KAIQUE Weighted points score YNG, 28/01/2023, R2, Y M2/2/2C. Newcombe 529761 10/0805Y 8P 7P 5P 6PB11/02/2019

 7 MYSTIC FAITH 1 Weighted points score WAG, 17/03/2023, R5, P M3/1A. Clare 508958 14/02993P 1P 2P 6M 3MB29/01/2018

 8 DEB TAN LEE 1 Weighted points score WAG, 17/03/2023, R10, P M3/2P. Strutt 532189 7/01926P 4P 3P 1P 5PB29/12/2018

 9 REGAL TORANA 1 Weighted points score WAG, 10/03/2023, R11, P M3/2C. Cooney 529843 4/01117P 1P 7P 6P 7PD28/01/2019
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 1 LET'S GO DEAN Last start winner WAG, 17/03/2023, R11, P 5/3G. Mitchell 561830 2/11911P 2P 6P 1P 2PD09/06/2021

 2 KALIKA Last start winner WAG, 17/03/2023, R1, P 5/4G. Herbert 551135 1/01141P 3P 6P 2P 7PB17/11/2020

 3 NELLIE CREEK 1 Last start placegetter WAG, 17/03/2023, R8, P 5/2T. Roberts 534231 6/21892P 3P 5P 1P 5PB06/05/2019

 4 SANKEY 2 Last start placegetter MAT, 02/03/2023, R7, P 5/1C. Newcombe 546852 4/31713P 3P 1P 7P 6PD06/06/2020

 5 DYNAMIC Last start placegetter TEM, 20/03/2023, R8, P 5/1T. Roberts 546581 7/61683P 5P 6P 5P 3PB29/05/2020

 6 POWERFUL GAS Last start placegetter TEM, 20/03/2023, R10, P 5/3P. Reid 550289 2/11383P 2P 5P 6P 6PD02/10/2020

 7 DEB TAN LEE 2 Dropping in grade WAG, 17/03/2023, R10, P 5/1P. Strutt 532189 7/51926P 4P 3P 1P 5PB29/12/2018

 8 SUSIE ZEUS Dropping in grade WAG, 17/03/2023, R5, P 5/1T. Roberts 541476 8/71688P 4P 1P 3P 4PB15/01/2020

 9 SCORCHING BOY Weighted points score WAG, 17/03/2023, R3, P 5/1C. Colaiacovo 553656 4/31986P 1P 1P 2P 5YD25/12/2020

 10 LET'S GO ACTION Weighted points score WAG, 17/03/2023, R10, P 5/1G. Mitchell 540239 7/61895P 2P 3P 6P 3PD22/12/2019

 11 REEFTON LASS Weighted points score WAG, 10/03/2023, R11, P 5/1C. Cooney 545057 5/4168(FEL)P 4P 2P 4P 5PB14/04/2020

 12 TIGGERLONG INDI Weighted points score WAG, 17/03/2023, R10, P 5/1H. Finn 543525 6/51657P 7P 2P 7P 1PB24/02/2020

 13 IMMIE BALE Weighted points score WAG, 17/03/2023, R11, P 5/2G. Herbert 549943 3/21414P 3P 5P 3P 5PB29/09/2020

 14 DOMINANT FORCE Weighted points score COO, 03/10/2022, R18, Y 5/4J. Fothergill 553653 1/01343Y 1Y 3P 2P 6PD25/12/2020

 15 YEAH SEND IT Weighted points score SHP, 28/01/2023, R4 5/3G. Lemin 537362 3/11324P 8P 5P 3P 3PD15/05/2019

 16 FRONT ROW 2 Weighted points score TEM, 20/03/2023, R8, P 5/1P. Reid 533466 5/41268P 5P 7P 5P 1PB23/04/2019

 17 HENRY THE HAWK Weighted points score TEM, 05/03/2023, R10, P 5/1K. Gray 539089 4/31234P 4P 6P 3P 6PD11/11/2019

 18 UNWANTED Weighted points score TEM, 20/03/2023, R11, P 5/4G. Collins 542388 1/01234P 3P 4P 4P 5PB27/09/2019

 19 MR. NIXON 1 Weighted points score WAG, 17/03/2023, R7, P 5/4B. Williams 547279 1/01208P 3P 7P 3P 6PD09/03/2020

 20 ILLEGAL WAY 2 Weighted points score TEM, 20/03/2023, R8, P 5/1S. Wilmott 545944 7/41175P 7P 5P 5P 3PD13/03/2020

 21 HIGHWAY TO YELL Weighted points score WAG, 17/02/2023, R4, P 5/1C. Glascott 550019 4/31174P 8P 1P 7P 8PD14/09/2020

 22 DANA EVIL EYE 2 Weighted points score TEM, 20/03/2023, R8, P 5/1P. Reid 535127 9/31177P 6P 6P 1P 8PD04/06/2019

 23 REGAL TORANA 2 Weighted points score WAG, 10/03/2023, R11, P 5/1C. Cooney 529843 4/31117P 1P 7P 6P 7PD28/01/2019

 24 ASTON MACALLAN Weighted points score WAG, 10/03/2023, R7, P 5/3B. Talbot 550306 2/11087P 8P 5P 1P 8PD07/08/2020

 25 PAMJAMS OVERTIME 1 Weighted points score WAG, 10/03/2023, R6, P 5/3C. Glascott 540427 2/11056P 6P 7P 6P 2PD09/12/2019
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 26 ASTON CAREY Weighted points score WAG, 10/02/2023, R4, P 5/1B. Talbot 544066 9/71025P 7P 7P 7P 7PD10/01/2020

 27 TIGGERLONG ZAP 2 Weighted points score WAG, 17/03/2023, R11, P 5/4D. Carter 555080 1/0998P 7P 6P 4P 3PB25/01/2021

 28 OLIVE BALE 2 Weighted points score TEM, 20/03/2023, R5, P 5/4G. Herbert 549949 1/0966P 5P 3P 7P 8PB28/09/2020

 29 TAMMY TURBO Weighted points score WAG, 17/03/2023, R6, P 5/4C. Cooney 554813 1/0878P 8P 7P 4P 1PB13/11/2020

 30 PAMJAMS IMP Weighted points score WAG, 24/02/2023, R7, P 5/1C. Glascott 540426 5/4815P 8P 5P 7P 5PD09/12/2019

 31 CAWBOURNE OSCAR Weighted points score WAG, 24/02/2023, R7, P 5/1B. Talbot 552857 4/3724P 6P 6P 8P 8PD17/12/2020

 32 PRINCESS KEEVARA 1 Weighted points score TEM, 20/03/2023, R12, P 5/4T. Roberts 552397 1/0608P 7P 4P 8P 8PB04/12/2020

3 / 12Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 21 March 2023 - 06:35 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

WAG Friday, 24 March 2023

P MDN 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 IRISH ACTOR Last start placegetter WAG, 17/03/2023, R1, P M/1G. Mckinnon 561587 0/01342PD10/07/2021

 2 LET'S GO SHAN Last start placegetter WAG, 17/03/2023, R2, P M/1G. Mitchell 561828 0/0932P 6P 3P 7PB09/06/2021

 3 LET'S GO MERV 2 Last start placegetter WAG, 17/03/2023, R1, P M/1G. Mitchell 561829 0/0823P 4P 5PD09/06/2021

 4 PAMJAMS DORA 2 Last start placegetter WAG, 03/03/2023, R1, P M/1C. Glascott 547865 0/0663P 6P 8PB04/07/2020

 5 SPELLCASTER 1 First start M/1C. Newcombe 563884 0/00B03/06/2021

 6 JOYOUS FUTURE First start M/1C. Colaiacovo 560928 0/00D01/04/2021

 7 FOXY LADY ZEAL 1 First start M/1C. Newcombe 558825 0/00B22/02/2021

 8 ASTON CONTROL 2 Unrequired at last meeting WAG, 17/03/2023, R2, P M/1B. Talbot 558661 0/0447P 5PD20/02/2021

 9 ASTON SHANDY 2 Unrequired at last meeting WAG, 17/03/2023, R1, P M/1B. Talbot 558664 0/0308P 7PB20/02/2021

 10 SWEET MAIZIE Unplaced after 1 start WAG, 17/03/2023, R1, P M/1D. Carter 554973 0/0584PB01/02/2021

 11 SLICK ZULU Unplaced after 1 start TEM, 07/03/2023, R3, P M/1S. Kemp 554969 0/0505PD01/02/2021

 12 NED THE KNIGHT 2 Unplaced after 1 start GEL, 05/02/2023, R1 M/1C. Newcombe 559060 0/0426PD13/05/2021

 13 LADY GRUB Unplaced after 1 start WAG, 17/03/2023, R1, P M/1M. Mcgovern 557127 0/0337PB21/03/2021

 14 LADY GIFT Unplaced after 1 start WAG, 17/03/2023, R2, P M/1M. Mcgovern 557129 0/0258PB21/03/2021

 15 MINI COOPER ICON Weighted points score TEM, 06/02/2023, R2, P M/1T. Roberts 545760 0/0605P 4P 5P 5P 6PB15/02/2020

 16 STRIVE POLDA Weighted points score TEM, 06/02/2023, R2, P M/1H. Lin 557976 0/0468P 6P 6Y 7P 5PB18/04/2021

 17 HERMINE BALE 2 Weighted points score WAG, 06/01/2023, R1, P M/1S. Felke 549942 0/0425P 6P 8PB29/09/2020
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 1 MYSTIC FAITH 2 Last start placegetter WAG, 17/03/2023, R5, P 1/2A. Clare 508958 14/122993P 1P 2P 6M 3MB29/01/2018

 2 SMOKIN' CHARLIE Weighted points score BAL, 08/03/2023, R4 1/2C. Colaiacovo 544203 18/141744P 2P 7P 5P 3PD13/12/2019

 3 BETTY BIRDCAGE 1 Dropping in grade TEM, 12/03/2023, R8, P 2/1/2S. Kemp 550294 8/72078P 2P 5P 3P 3PB02/10/2020

 4 RISING ARTIST 2 Weighted points score TEM, 02/03/2023, R3, M 2/1/1W. Bradley 530479 10/83233M 1M 5P 1P 1PB17/02/2019

 5 ASTON SOLAR Weighted points score WAG, 13/01/2023, R9, P 2/1/1B. Talbot 535360 11/102104P (FEL)P 4P 3P 3PB08/04/2019

 6 JELLYBEAN JINGLE Last start winner WAG, 17/03/2023, R10, P 3/1/2J. Fothergill 555674 6/52041P 5P 8P 3P 1PB14/12/2020

 7 TIGGERLONG AL 2 Weighted points score WAG, 17/03/2023, R4, P 3/1/1S. Kemp 501336 18/142324P 3P 1P 4M 5PD24/02/2018

 8 VICTOR PREVAILS Last start placegetter WAG, 17/03/2023, R10, P 4/1/2G. Mitchell 554586 6/52432P 1P 5P 2P 2PD31/01/2021

 9 MANILA MOVE Last start placegetter WAG, 17/03/2023, R5, P 4/1/2C. Colaiacovo 545675 8/72372P 1P 6P 4P 2PB03/02/2020

 10 SONGBIRD IZMIR 2 Last start placegetter WAG, 10/03/2023, R10, P 4/1/1G. Mills 539648 8/62103P 6P 1P 6P 2PB03/12/2019

 11 SOUR STRAPS 2 Dropping in grade WAG, 17/03/2023, R5, P 4/1/2P. Reid 551664 8/62466P 3P 4P 1P 2PB20/11/2020

 12 PAMJAMS BEAU Dropping in grade WAG, 17/02/2023, R3, P 4/1/2C. Glascott 540422 8/5186(FEL)P 7P 1P 8P 1PD09/12/2019

 13 TRUDY'S CHANCE Weighted points score WAG, 17/03/2023, R10, P 4/1/1L. Roy 552143 6/51774P 6P 4P 1P 6PB04/12/2020
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 1 SONGBIRD IZMIR 1 Last start placegetter WAG, 10/03/2023, R10, P 4/1/1G. Mills 539648 8/62103P 6P 1P 6P 2PB03/12/2019

 2 JALEESA BALE Last start placegetter WAG, 17/03/2023, R3, P 4/1/2I. Mccorkindale 542859 10/11652P 1P 5P 6P 7PB17/02/2020

 3 LA LA NEBRASKA 1 Last start placegetter WAG, 17/03/2023, R3, P 4/1/2G. Lemin 529375 13/51503P 4P 3P 4P 5PD01/10/2018

 4 SOUR STRAPS 1 Dropping in grade WAG, 17/03/2023, R5, P 4/1/2P. Reid 551664 8/62466P 3P 4P 1P 2PB20/11/2020

 5 HESTON'S MATE 2 Weighted points score WAG, 17/03/2023, R4, P 4/1/1M. Anesbury 545233 6/51715P 1P 7P 8P 3PB23/04/2020

 6 NELLIE CREEK 2 Last start placegetter WAG, 17/03/2023, R8, P 5/2T. Roberts 534231 6/21892P 3P 5P 1P 5PB06/05/2019

 7 SANKEY 1 Last start placegetter MAT, 02/03/2023, R7, P 5/1C. Newcombe 546852 4/31713P 3P 1P 7P 6PD06/06/2020

 8 LET'S GO GEORGI Unrequired at last meeting WAG, 17/03/2023, R7, P 5/4G. Mitchell 561827 1/0796P 1P 7P 7PB09/06/2021

 9 CAWBOURNE MOCHA Dropping in grade WAG, 17/03/2023, R4, P 5/1J. Lyons 547954 5/41777P 6P 1P 1P 7PB13/07/2020

 10 ASTON WHISKY Weighted points score WAG, 17/03/2023, R9, P 5/2B. Talbot 547283 6/22075P 2P 1P 4P 3PD13/04/2020

 11 MR. BEAN Weighted points score WAG, 17/03/2023, R7, P 5/2S. Kemp 547136 3/21716P 3P 1P 3P 7PD14/03/2020

 12 DOUBLE MINT 2 Weighted points score WAG, 17/03/2023, R9, P 5/4P. Cowell 534862 4/01624P 2P 5P 2P (FEL)PD02/02/2019

 13 CARTWRIGHT QUEEN Weighted points score WAG, 17/03/2023, R3, P 5/2S. Parry 545210 4/21295P 6P 4P 2P 4PB26/03/2020

 14 FRONT ROW 1 Weighted points score TEM, 20/03/2023, R8, P 5/1P. Reid 533466 5/41268P 5P 7P 5P 1PB23/04/2019

 15 ASTON PIVOT Weighted points score WAG, 17/03/2023, R9, P 5/3B. Talbot 546066 5/11236P 3P 5P 5P 5PD02/03/2020

 16 MR. NIXON 2 Weighted points score WAG, 17/03/2023, R7, P 5/4B. Williams 547279 1/01208P 3P 7P 3P 6PD09/03/2020

 17 ILLEGAL WAY 1 Weighted points score TEM, 20/03/2023, R8, P 5/1S. Wilmott 545944 7/41175P 7P 5P 5P 3PD13/03/2020

 18 DANA EVIL EYE 1 Weighted points score TEM, 20/03/2023, R8, P 5/1P. Reid 535127 9/31177P 6P 6P 1P 8PD04/06/2019

 19 WESTSIDE MINI ME 2 Weighted points score WAG, 17/03/2023, R6, P 5/4R. Mckinnon 545293 1/01116P 5P 5P 3P 5PB06/04/2020

 20 PAMJAMS OVERTIME 2 Weighted points score WAG, 10/03/2023, R6, P 5/3C. Glascott 540427 2/11056P 6P 7P 6P 2PD09/12/2019

 21 TIGGERLONG ZAP 1 Weighted points score WAG, 17/03/2023, R11, P 5/4D. Carter 555080 1/0998P 7P 6P 4P 3PB25/01/2021

 22 OLIVE BALE 1 Weighted points score TEM, 20/03/2023, R5, P 5/4G. Herbert 549949 1/0966P 5P 3P 7P 8PB28/09/2020

 23 PRINCESS KEEVARA 2 Weighted points score TEM, 20/03/2023, R12, P 5/4T. Roberts 552397 1/0608P 7P 4P 8P 8PB04/12/2020
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 1 SEABORG BALE Grade order Grade 5 5/2C. Colaiacovo 553043 3/22282P 2P 3P 3P 2PD29/12/2020

 2 TIGGERLONG HONEY Grade order Grade 5 5/3M. Finn 555074 4/11861P 3P 7P 7P 1PB25/01/2021

 3 COBBER'S CHANCE Grade order Grade 5 5/3J. Roy 552139 2/11713P 4P 3P 5P 2PD04/12/2020

 4 WILCANNIA RAY Grade order Grade 5 5/2S. Parry 545208 3/21655P 5P 2P 1P 4PD26/03/2020

 5 JOHNNY WAGGA Grade order Grade 5 5/2B. Williams 539107 3/21564P 1P (FEL)P 5P 3PD09/10/2019

 6 CAWBOURNE GINGER Grade order Grade 5 5/2B. Talbot 557223 3/21563P 4P 1P 7P 4PB02/04/2021

 7 GRETEL BALE Grade order Grade 5 5/3C. Colaiacovo 549941 3/11501P 6P 6P 3P 5PB29/09/2020

 8 MINT FREEZE Grade order Grade 5 5/3G. Sheather 553326 2/11504P 8P 3P 1P 5PD01/01/2021

 9 CAWBOURNE FLINT Grade order Grade 5 5/4B. Talbot 557226 1/01402P 1P 2P 5P 5PD02/04/2021

 10 CAWBOURNE ROCKY 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/3B. Talbot 547948 3/1905P 4P 8P 8P 4PD12/07/2020
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 1 NELLIE CREEK 2 Last start placegetter WAG, 17/03/2023, R8, P 5/2T. Roberts 534231 6/21892P 3P 5P 1P 5PB06/05/2019

 2 SANKEY 1 Last start placegetter MAT, 02/03/2023, R7, P 5/1C. Newcombe 546852 4/31713P 3P 1P 7P 6PD06/06/2020

 3 LET'S GO GEORGI Unrequired at last meeting WAG, 17/03/2023, R7, P 5/4G. Mitchell 561827 1/0796P 1P 7P 7PB09/06/2021

 4 CAWBOURNE MOCHA Dropping in grade WAG, 17/03/2023, R4, P 5/1J. Lyons 547954 5/41777P 6P 1P 1P 7PB13/07/2020

 5 ASTON WHISKY Weighted points score WAG, 17/03/2023, R9, P 5/2B. Talbot 547283 6/22075P 2P 1P 4P 3PD13/04/2020

 6 MR. BEAN Weighted points score WAG, 17/03/2023, R7, P 5/2S. Kemp 547136 3/21716P 3P 1P 3P 7PD14/03/2020

 7 DOUBLE MINT 2 Weighted points score WAG, 17/03/2023, R9, P 5/4P. Cowell 534862 4/01624P 2P 5P 2P (FEL)PD02/02/2019

 8 CARTWRIGHT QUEEN Weighted points score WAG, 17/03/2023, R3, P 5/2S. Parry 545210 4/21295P 6P 4P 2P 4PB26/03/2020

 9 FRONT ROW 1 Weighted points score TEM, 20/03/2023, R8, P 5/1P. Reid 533466 5/41268P 5P 7P 5P 1PB23/04/2019

 10 ASTON PIVOT Weighted points score WAG, 17/03/2023, R9, P 5/3B. Talbot 546066 5/11236P 3P 5P 5P 5PD02/03/2020

 11 MR. NIXON 2 Weighted points score WAG, 17/03/2023, R7, P 5/4B. Williams 547279 1/01208P 3P 7P 3P 6PD09/03/2020

 12 ILLEGAL WAY 1 Weighted points score TEM, 20/03/2023, R8, P 5/1S. Wilmott 545944 7/41175P 7P 5P 5P 3PD13/03/2020

 13 DANA EVIL EYE 1 Weighted points score TEM, 20/03/2023, R8, P 5/1P. Reid 535127 9/31177P 6P 6P 1P 8PD04/06/2019

 14 WESTSIDE MINI ME 2 Weighted points score WAG, 17/03/2023, R6, P 5/4R. Mckinnon 545293 1/01116P 5P 5P 3P 5PB06/04/2020

 15 PAMJAMS OVERTIME 2 Weighted points score WAG, 10/03/2023, R6, P 5/3C. Glascott 540427 2/11056P 6P 7P 6P 2PD09/12/2019

 16 TIGGERLONG ZAP 1 Weighted points score WAG, 17/03/2023, R11, P 5/4D. Carter 555080 1/0998P 7P 6P 4P 3PB25/01/2021

 17 OLIVE BALE 1 Weighted points score TEM, 20/03/2023, R5, P 5/4G. Herbert 549949 1/0966P 5P 3P 7P 8PB28/09/2020

 18 PRINCESS KEEVARA 2 Weighted points score TEM, 20/03/2023, R12, P 5/4T. Roberts 552397 1/0608P 7P 4P 8P 8PB04/12/2020
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 1 CAWBOURNE SILVER Last start placegetter WAG, 10/03/2023, R3, P M/1B. Talbot 557220 0/0922P 6PD05/04/2021

 2 LET'S GO MERV 1 Last start placegetter WAG, 17/03/2023, R1, P M/1G. Mitchell 561829 0/0823P 4P 5PD09/06/2021

 3 ARTEMIS ONE Last start placegetter SHP, 18/03/2023, R1 M/1R. Le Sueur 560210 0/0802P 4P 8C 4P 4PB05/03/2021

 4 PAMJAMS DORA 1 Last start placegetter WAG, 03/03/2023, R1, P M/1C. Glascott 547865 0/0663P 6P 8PB04/07/2020

 5 CAWBOURNE GORDIE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WAG, 03/03/2023, R4, P M/1B. Talbot 557230 0/0888P 3P 8P 4P 4PD02/04/2021

 6 LET'S GO MARTY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WAG, 24/02/2023, R2, P M/1G. Mitchell 561825 0/0886P 7P 2P 3P 6PD09/06/2021

 7 SLICK ZEUS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WAG, 10/03/2023, R3, P M/1S. Kemp 554967 0/0747P 3P 5P 4P 7PD01/02/2021

 8 FOXY LADY ZEAL 2 First start M/1C. Newcombe 558825 0/00B22/02/2021

 9 SPELLCASTER 2 First start M/1C. Newcombe 563884 0/00B03/06/2021

 10 SILENT FAITH Unplaced after 1 start WAG, 10/03/2023, R3, P M/1A. Clare 560783 0/0505PB01/04/2021

 11 NED THE KNIGHT 1 Unplaced after 1 start GEL, 05/02/2023, R1 M/1C. Newcombe 559060 0/0426PD13/05/2021

 12 MISS GIVEAWAY Weighted points score WAG, 17/03/2023, R2, P M/1P. Cowell 549564 0/0764P 6P 5P 3P 7PB25/06/2020

 13 CHASING ANDY Weighted points score WAG, 17/03/2023, R1, P M/1M. Anesbury 557126 0/0545P 8P 4P 4P 7PD21/03/2021

 14 ASTON CONTROL 1 Weighted points score WAG, 17/02/2023, R1, P M/1B. Talbot 558661 0/0447P 5PD20/02/2021

 15 HERMINE BALE 1 Weighted points score WAG, 06/01/2023, R1, P M/1S. Felke 549942 0/0425P 6P 8PB29/09/2020

 16 SHOT OF FAITH Weighted points score WAG, 17/03/2023, R2, P M/1A. Clare 560778 0/0395P 8PB01/04/2021

 17 ASTON SHANDY 1 Weighted points score WAG, 17/02/2023, R2, P M/1B. Talbot 558664 0/0308P 7PB20/02/2021
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 1 TIGGERLONG WATER Weighted points score MEP, 15/03/2023, R7 4/1/2M. Finn 543523 7/41838P 2P 1P 2P 8PB24/02/2020

 2 TIGGERLONG MATE Last start placegetter WAG, 17/03/2023, R9, P 5/3M. Finn 555078 3/12132P 3P 2P 1P 6PD25/01/2021

 3 TIGGERLONG CAR Last start placegetter WAG, 17/03/2023, R9, P 5/1M. Finn 543526 6/31503P 4P 3P 4P 5PB24/02/2020

 4 WESTSIDE HITMAN Weighted points score MEP, 15/03/2023, R8 5/1R. Mckinnon 545291 4/31865P 4P 1P 3P 3PD06/04/2020

 5 HESTON'S MATE 1 Weighted points score WAG, 17/03/2023, R4, P 5/4M. Anesbury 545233 6/01715P 1P 7P 8P 3PB23/04/2020

 6 DOUBLE MINT 1 Weighted points score WAG, 17/03/2023, R9, P 5/1P. Cowell 534862 4/31624P 2P 5P 2P (FEL)PD02/02/2019

 7 WESTSIDE MINI ME 1 Weighted points score WAG, 17/03/2023, R6, P 5/4R. Mckinnon 545293 1/01116P 5P 5P 3P 5PB06/04/2020

 8 CAWBOURNE ROCKY 1 Weighted points score WAG, 17/03/2023, R6, P 5/3B. Talbot 547948 3/1905P 4P 8P 8P 4PD12/07/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

WAG Friday, 24 March 2023

P 2 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 LORETTA BALE Last start winner WAG, 17/03/2023, R4, P 2/1/2I. Mccorkindale 537032 15/122281P 2P 3P 7P 6PB18/08/2019

 2 BETTY BIRDCAGE 2 Dropping in grade TEM, 12/03/2023, R8, P 2/1/2S. Kemp 550294 8/72078P 2P 5P 3P 3PB02/10/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

WAG Friday, 24 March 2023

P 3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 ZIPPING GLAMOUR 2 Last start placegetter WAG, 17/03/2023, R4, P 3/1/1S. Kemp 529259 10/92763P 5P 2P 2M 3PB18/12/2018

 2 KINIMAKATKA Last start Provincial winner BEN, 08/03/2023, R8 3/1/2G. Lemin 545164 8/51621P 6P 6P 1P 7PB11/02/2020

 3 TIGGERLONG AL 3 Weighted points score WAG, 17/03/2023, R4, P 3/1/1S. Kemp 501336 18/142324P 3P 1P 4M 5PD24/02/2018
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